ARCADIA

COD. 9942063

BEZLERA

Dal 1901

REV.04




% BEZZERA Arcadia
TABLE 1

" Mod. DISPLAY - DE

DESCRIPTION
ASSEMBLY CHASSIS 2GR

ASSEMBLY CHASSIS 1GR

ASSEMBLY CHASSIS 3GR

REAR CROSSPIECE-ARCADIA FRAME 2GRC/B
REAR CROSSPIECE-ARCADIA FRAME 1GRC/B
REAR CROSSPIECE-ARCADIA FRAME 3GRC/B
SCREW TCEI M4X12

FEET

FITTING 3/8°G ES22 H28 OT

ASSEMBLY REGULATOR ASSEMBLY ARCADIA 2-3GR
PRESSURE REGULATOR ASSY-ARCADIA 1GR
PRESSURE REGULATOR

UNION ELBOW D6 1/8"G RUVECO

TFITTING D6 1/8"G RUVECO

ASSEMBLY TAP

WASHER D14 X 20 X 1.5 COPPER

FITTING 3/8°GX1/4’G ES22 H28 OT 011
GASKET D15X3

CAP NUT 3/8°G

SCREW TE M6X25 UNI 5739 A2

NUT M6 UNI 5587 OT

FAN WASHER D6 DIN 6798A

ASSEMBLY LOAD FITTING ARCADIA

T FITTING 3/8°G FFM RUVECO

FITTING D8 3/8°G RUVECO

FITTING 1/8” X 3/8"G OT

Cod. 9942063 2 Rev.04



Arcadia %

BEZZERA
TABLE 1

BEZZERA

Mod. DISPLAY - DE

Dal 1901

Rev.04

Cod. 9942063



% BEZZERA Arcadia
TABLE 2

Dal 1801

Mod. DISPLAY - DE

DESCRIPTION
ASSY REAR ARCADIA 2GR SAT.

ASSY REAR 1GR. SAT.

ASSY REAR 3GR. SAT.

REAR PLEXY SUPPORT ASSEMBLY-ARCADIA
REAR 2GR

REAR 1GR.

REAR 3GR.

SCREW TTEI M4X16 ISO 7380 A2

NUT M4 STAINLESS STEEL UNI 5588
WASHER TYPE A D.4,3X8

REAR PANEL PLEX ARCADIA SP.10 TRASP.
SCREW TCEI M4X12

CUP-HEATER ARCADIA 2GR
CUPS-HEATER 1GR.

CUPS-HEATER 3GR.

CUPS-HEATER GRID ARCADIA 2/3GR
TRAY COMPL.-ARCADIA 2GR SAT.

TRAY COMPL.-ARCADIA 1GR SAT.

TRAY COMPL.-ARCADIA 3GR SAT.

DRAIN GRID 2GR.

DRAIN GRID 1GR.

DRAIN GRID 3GR.

COFFEE CUPS GRID ARCADIA 2/3GR
LOW FRONTAL-ARCADIA 2GR SERIG.
LOW FRONTAL-ARCADIA 1GR SERIG.
LOW FRONTAL-ARCADIA 3GR SERIG.
SCREW TPS M4X16 UNI7688 A2

COFFEE CUPS GRID ARCADIA 3GR
RIGHT SIDE ASSY-ARCADIA BLACK
RIGHT SIDE ASSY-ARCADIA WHITE
RIGHT LATERAL SIDE-ARCADIA BLACK 9005
RIGHT LATERAL SIDE-ARCADIA WHITE 9003
RIGHT LATERAL BOTTOM SIDE-ARCADIA
RIGHT LATERAL TOP SIDE-ARCADIA
STUD M6

SCREW TTEI M4X8

LEFT SIDE ASSY-ARCADIA BLACK

LEFT SIDE ASSY-ARCADIA WHITE

LEFT LATERAL SIDE ARCADIA BLACK
LEFT SIDE WHITE

LEFT LATERAL BOTTOM SIDE-ARCADIA
LEFT LATERAL TOP SIDE-ARCADIA
COVER GROUP ARCADIA BLACK 9005
COVER GROUP ARCADIA WHITE
CENTRAL CUPS-HEATER GRID
CUPS-HEATER GRID ARCADIA 1GR
CUPS-HEATER GRID ARCADIA 1GR

[PoS

2O O|O|O| N DWW WWIN]=]—~] -

0
[11
[11
[11
[12
[12
[12
[13
[14
[14
[14
[15
[16
[17
[17
[18
[18
[19
[20
[21
[22
[23
[23
[24
[24
[25
[26
[27
[27
[28
[29
[30
Cod. 9942063 4 Rev.04




BEZZERA Arcadia

TABLE 2 o
Mod. DISPLAY - DE o

Cod. 9942063 5 Rev.04



% BEZZERA Arcadia
TABLE 3

Dal 1801

Mod. DISPLAY

DESCRIPTION
WHITE LEDS 12V

SCREW TCI M3X16 DIN85 PLASTIC

NUT M3

PROGRAMMED DISPLAY TFT ARCADIA SCRIPT (B)
MICRO SD

FRAME.DISPLAY-ARCADIA

SPACER MF M3 H12

DISPLAY .COVER.SUPPORT-ARCADIA
BUTTERFLY NUT M3

COVER

SCREW TCEI M3X6 UNI 5931 A2

PUSHBUTTON RIGHT SUPP.-ARCADIA DISP 2/3GR
PUSHBUTTON LEFT SUPP.-ARCADIA DISP 2/3 GR
SCREW TTEI M4X8

KEYBOARD 5 BUTTONS-ARCADIA CAF1
KEYBOARD 3 BUTTONS-ARCADIA VAP
KEYBOARD 5 BUTTONS-ARCADIA CAF2
KEYBOARD 3 BUTTONS-ARCADIA THE
KEYBOARD 5 BUTTONS-ARCADIA CAF3
SPACER

SCREW TCI M3X16 DIN85 PLASTIC

UNION ELBOW 1/8”x6/4”

STRAIGHT FITTING 1/8"G

PUSHBUTTON CABLE-ARCADIA DISP,

CLAMP

BUSH FOR M6 PIN

WATER SQUARE- ARCADIA WITH BUSHING
SCREW TTEI M4X8

WORKING FRONTAL ARCADIA 2GR DE DISPLAY
WORKING FRONTAL ARCADIA 3GR DE DISPLAY
WORKING FRONTAL ARCADIA 1GR DE DISPLAY
PUSHBUTTON RIGHT SUPP.-ARCADIA DISP 1GR
PUSHBUTTON LEFT SUPP.-ARCADIA DISP 1GR
PUSHBUTTON SUPP.-ARCADIA DISP 3GR

6 BLACK KEYS WATER/STEAM

6 BLACK KEYS

6 BLACK KEYBOARD KEYS

SPACER NYLON 66 L=7 MM

Cod. 9942063 6 Rev.04



Arcadia %

BEZZERA
TABLE 3

BEZZERA
Dal 1901

Mod. DISPLAY

Rev.04

Cod. 9942063



% BEZZERA Arcadia

TABLE 3A
Mod. DE

Dal 1801

DESCRIPTION
WORKING FRONTAL PANEL 2GR DE

WORKING FRONTAL PANEL 1GR DE
WORKING FRONTAL PANEL 3GR DE
WHITE LEDS 12V

SCREW TCI M3X16 DIN85 PLASTIC
NUT M3

PUSHBUTTON SUPP.-ARCADIA DE 2/3GR C/B
SCREW TCI M3X16 DIN85 PLASTIC
PUSH BUTTON COMPLETE

6 BLACK KEYBOARD KEYS
SPACER NYLON 66 L=7 MM
SPACER

SCREW TTEI M4X8

CLAMP

BUSH FOR M6 PIN
WATER SQUARE- ARCADIA WITH BUSHING

PUSHBUTTON SUPP.-ARCADIA DE 1/3GR C/B

Cod. 9942063 8 Rev.04




BEZZERA Arcadia

TABLE 3A
Mod. DE

BEZZERA
Dal 1901

Cod. 9942063 9 Rev.04



% BEZZERA Arcadia
TABLE 4

Dal 1801

Mod. DISPLAY

DESCRIPTION
GROUP FRONTAL 2GR ARCADIA DISPLAY

GROUP FRONTAL 1GR ARCADIA DISPLAY
GROUP FRONTAL 3GR ARCADIA DISPLAY
ITALIAN FLAG LABEL

SWITCH ARCADIA

BASEMENT ARCADIA DISPL.2GR C/B
BASEMENT ARCADIA DISPL.1GR C/B
BASEMENT ARCADIA DISPL.3GR C/B
PRESSURE GAUGE BRACKET
PRESSURE GAUGE D60 DOUBLE SCALE
DRAIN HOSE 3/4”G L=2000MM

Cod. 9942063 10 Rev.04



BEZZERA Arcadia

TABLE 4
Mod. DISPLAY

BEZZERA
Dal 1901

Cod. 9942063 11 Rev.04



% BEZZERA Arcadia
TABLE 4A

“" Mod. DE

DESCRIPTION
BASEMENT ARCADIA DE 1GR C/B

BASEMENT ARCADIA DE 2GR C/B
BASEMENT ARCADIA DE 3GR C/B
THERMOSTAT TERMOPID 230/240V
GROUP FRONTAL 2GR ARCADIA DE
GROUP FRONTAL 1GR ARCADIA DE
GROUP FRONTAL 3GR ARCADIA DE
WHITE LAMP

SWITCH ARCADIA

PRESSURE GAUGE D60 DOUBLE SCALE
DRAIN HOSE 3/4"G L=2000MM

Cod. 9942063 12 Rev.04



Rev.04

Arcadia %

13

Mod. DE
Cod. 9942063

BEZZERA
TABLE 4A



% BEZZERA Arcadia
TABLE 5

Dal 1801

Mod. DISPLAY

DESCRIPTION

GROUP BODY

COUPLING RING OT CHROMED

OR GASKET 139

SCREW TCEI M5X12 UNI 5931 A2

GASKET H9.3 90SH

SHOWER-HOLDER D57

SHOWER D57 COMPETIT. LOGO BEZZERA

SCREW TPS M5X16 A2

SUPP. GROUP-ARCADIA DISPLAY C/B

SCREW TTEI M4X8

SCREW M8X20 UNI 5931 A2

PROBE FOR PID WITH DIAM.4MM RING

WASHER D4 DIN 6798A A2

SCREW TCEI M4X6

ASSEMBLY HEATING ELEMENT 220/240V

STRAIGHT FITTING 1/8"G

ASSEMBLY FLOW METER ARCADIA DISPLAY

SOLENOID VALVE 3 WAY 230V PARKER

ASSEMBLY ADJUSTABLE FITTING BZ35E

CLAMP

DRAIN PIPE EV B2009 GROUP 1°GR

DRAIN PIPE EV.2ND-3RD.GROUP ELL.3GR

NUT 1/8"G H3

FLOW METER + AUT. WITH LED

FITTING SERTO 1/4’G OT S/PB

MESH FILTER D11 AISI 304

SPACER D11X8X6.5 PTFE

FITTING 1/4’GX1/8"G

JET M5X5 HOLE D0.8 OT

RUBBER-HOLDER

Cod. 9942063 14 Rev.04



Arcadia %

BEZZERA
TABLE 5
Mod. DISPLAY

21

Rev.04

15

Cod. 9942063



% BEZZERA Arcadia
TABLE 5A

Dal 1801

Mod. DE

DESCRIPTION
HEATING ELEMENT FLANGE

COUPLING RING CHROMED

OR GASKET 139

SCREW TCEI M5X25 UNI 5931 A2
NOTCHED WASHER D5 DIN 6798A A2
GASKET H9.3 90SH

SHOWER-HOLDER D57

SHOWER D57 AISI 304

SCREW TPS M5X16 A2

UNION ELBOW 1/8"G X M12

SUPP. GROUP-ARCADIA DE WITH BUSHING
SCREW M8X20 UNI 5931 A2

PROBE FOR PID WITH DIAM.4MM RING
SCREW TCEI M4X6

WASHER D4 DIN 6798A A2

ASSEMBLY HEATING ELEMENT 220/240V
PIPE EV.GROUP-ARCADIA DE
SOLENOID VALVE 3 WAY 230V PARKER
UNION ELBOW 1/8°G

NUT 1/8"G H3

FLOW METER + AUT. WITH LED

FITTING SERTO 1/4”G OT S/PB

MESH FILTER D11 AISI 304

SPACER D11X8X6.5 PTFE

FITTING 1/4’GX1/8"G

JET M5X5 HOLE D0.8 OT

SCREW TTEI M4X8

RUBBER-HOLDER

CLAMP

DRAIN PIPE EV B2009 GROUP 1°GR
DRAIN PIPE EV.2ND-3RD.GROUP ELL.3GR

Cod. 9942063 16 Rev.04



Rev.04

Arcadia %

17

BEZZERA
TABLE 5A
Mod. DE
Cod. 9942063



% BEZZERA Arcadia
TABLE 6

Dal 1801

Mod. DISPLAY

DESCRIPTION
FIXED ELECTRIC BOX-ARCADIA DISP.C/B

THERMOSTAT MANUAL
CLAMP 4 CONTACTS

FEEDER 200VA 24V ARCADIA
RELAY FINDER 240V 30A 2CONT.FASTON
RELAY SSR FOR PID

SCREW TCEI M4X10

SCREW TCEI M4X6

SCREW TCEI M4 X 16

PLAIN WASHER D4

CLAMP

PUMP ARCADIA

SCREW TCC M3X12 UNI 7687 A2
NUT M3

NOISE FILTER

SCREW

Cod. 9942063 18 Rev.04



Rev.04

Arcadia %

19

BEZZERA
TABLE 6

Mod. DISPLAY
Cod. 9942063



% BEZZERA Arcadia
TABLE 6A

Dal 1801

Mod. DE

DESCRIPTION
FIXED ELECTRIC BOX-ARCADIA DE C/B

RELAY FINDER 240V 30A 2CONT.FASTON
SCREW TCEI M4X10

CLAMP 4 CONTACTS

THERMOSTAT MANUAL

SCREW TCEI M4X6

SCREW TCEI M4 X 16

BIPOLAR SWITCH LEVER

HEX NUT-SWITCH

FEEDER SWITCHING 110-240V 12V 1.6A
RELAY SSR FOR PID

CLAMP

NOISE FILTER

SCREW

Cod. 9942063 20 Rev.04



Arcadia %

BEZZERA
TABLE 6A

BEZZERA
Dal 1901

Mod. DE

14

Rev.04

21

Cod. 9942063



% BEZZERA Arcadia

TABLE 7
Mod. DISPLAY

Dal 1801

| POS DESCRIPTION

NOT FIXED ELECTRIC BOX-ARCADIA C/B
PROGRAMMED DOSAGE ARCADIA 220/400V
FEEDER 25VA 12V ARCADIA

TRIAC BOARD

SCREW TCEI M3X6 UNI 5931 A2

PLAIN WASHER D4

SCREW TTEI M4X25

TAPPING SCREW TPS D2.9X9.5 UNI 6952 A2

Cod. 9942063 22 Rev.04




BEZZERA Arcadia

TABLE 7
Mod. DISPLAY

BEZZERA
Dal 1901

Cod. 9942063 23 Rev.04



% BEZZERA Arcadia
S TABLE 7A

Mod. DE

POS |CODE DESCRIPTION

1 5055749LL NOT FIXED ELECTRIC BOX-ARCADIA C/B

2 7662743 ELECTRONIC DOSAGE DE 220/240V W/MIX EBB11

3 7816002 SCREW TCEI M4X12

Cod. 9942063

24

Rev.04




BEZZERA Arcadia

TABLE 7A
Mod. DE

BEZZERA
Dal 1901

Cod. 9942063 25 Rev.04



% BEZZERA Arcadia
TABLE 8

"™ Mod. DISPLAY

DESCRIPTION
PUMP FG304X O-RING

ADHESIVE FEET

UNION ELBOW D6 1/8"G RUVECO
FITTING 1/8”"GFX1/8’GC

FITTING

NUT 1/8"G H3

PRESSURE SENSOR ETX165
ASSEMBLY SURPRESSION VALVE 12BAR
RUBBER-HOLDER FITTING

OR GASKET 114

CALIBRATED SPRING D.1,6
GASKET-HOLDER

GASKET D.11X3

SURPRESSION VALVE BODY

OR GASKET 105 VITON
GASKET-HOLDER

CALIBRATED SPRING D0.45 H22 AISI 302
STRAIGHT FITTING M12 H26.5 OT
PUMPS BRACKET 2Gr.

PUMPS BRACKET 1-3Gr.

SCREW TCEI M4X12

FILTER D8,5X5 AlISI304

Cod. 9942063 26 Rev.04



Rev.04

Arcadia %

27

BEZZERA
TABLE 8

Mod. DISPLAY
Cod. 9942063



% BEZZERA Arcadia
TABLE 8A

Dal 1801

Mod. DE

DESCRIPTION
ELECTRIC MOTOR 220/240V 10MF 2/3 GROUP

ELECTRIC MOTOR 220/240V 50/60HZ 1 GROUP
MOTOR BIG SUPPORT-BZ2013/ARCADIA C/B
D25X10XM6 VIBRATION-DAMPING

NUT M6 UNI 5587 OT

PLAIN WASHER D6 UNI 6592 FEZN

PUMP 100 L/H PA104X 1-2GR

PUMP (3 GROUP)

PUMP KIT 48YZ

3/8"GX3/8’"NPT ES22 ELBOW

FITTING 1/8” X 3/8’G OT

UNION ELBOW D6 1/8°G RUVECO GIREV
MOTOR SUPPORT (1 GROUP)

Cod. 9942063 28 Rev.04



BEZZERA Arcadia %

TABLE 8A
Mod. DE

Cod. 9942063 29 Rev.04



=

Dal

1901

BEZZERA

Arcadia

TABLE 8B
Mod. DISPLAY

DESCRIPTION

ELECTRIC MOTOR 220/240V 50/60HZ 1 GROUP

PUMP SUPP.-ARCADIA DISPLAY 1/2GR

SCREW TCEI M5X8

FAIRLEAD M10V RUBBER

NOTCHED WASHER D5 DIN 6798A A2

PUMP 50-70L/H+CLAMP+JOINT

FITTING 1/8” X 3/8"G OT

FITTING 3/8’G ES22 H28 OT

T FITTING D6 1/8°G RUVECO

FITTING D8 3/8"G RUVECO

Cod. 9942063

30

Rev.04




BEZZERA Arcadia %

TABLE 8B
Mod. DISPLAY

Cod. 9942063 31 Rev.04



% BEZZERA Arcadia
TABLE 9

Dal 1801

Mod. DISPLAY

DESCRIPTION
BOILER 2GR WITH EXCHANGER D28 BRILL

BOILER 1GR
BOILER 3GR

SCREW TE M8X18 UNI5739 A2

GASKET D76X39X2 ASBESTOS FREE
HEATING ELEMENT COPPER 220/240V-2750/3300W
HEATING ELEMENT 220/240V (1Gr.)
HEATING ELEMENT 220/240V (3Gr.)
FASTON M.6,3X08 45°(HOLE 4.1)
GROWER WASHER D4 UNI1751/AA2
SCREW TCI M4X6 UNI 6107 OT

PROBE T.PID

SUCTION HOSE D6X1 L=180 PTFE B2013
SUCTION HOSE L=150mm (1Gr.)

UNION ELBOW M13X3/8’G OT S/PB
ASSY PROBE B2013 AL

ASSY MINIMUM LEVEL PROBE

PLUG 1/8'G ES12 H9 OT

EXCHANGER 2 HOLES L=155 ARCADIA
GASKET D32 X 3 BRASS

STRAIGHT FITTING 1/8"G X M12
SUCTION HOSE D6X1 L=50 PTFE (1Gr)
SUCTION HOSE L=80mm (2-3Gr.)

Cod. 9942063 32 Rev.04



BEZZERA Arcadia

TABLE 9
Mod. DISPLAY

BEZZERA
Dal 1901

Cod. 9942063 33 Rev.04



% BEZZERA Arcadia
TABLE 9A

Dal 1801

Mod. DE

DESCRIPTION
BOILER 2GR WITH EXCHANGER D28 BRILL

BOILER 1GR WITH EXCHANGER D28 BRILL
BOILER 3GR WITH EXCHANGER D28 BRILL
SCREW TE M8X18 UNI5739 A2

GASKET D76X39X2 ASBESTOS FREE
HEATING ELEMENT COPPER 220/240V-2750/3300W
HEATING ELEMENT 220/240V (1Gr.)
HEATING ELEMENT 220/240V (3Gr.)
FASTON M.6,3X08 45°(HOLE 4.1)

GROWER WASHER D4 UNI1751/A A2
SCREW TCI M4X6 UNI 6107 OT

SUCTION HOSE D6X1 L=180 PTFE B2013
SUCTION HOSE L=120mm (1Gr.)

UNION ELBOW M13X3/8"G OT S/PB

ASSY PROBE B2013 AL

ASSY MINIMUM LEVEL PROBE

UNION ELBOW 1/8"G X M12

STRAIGHT FITTING M12 X 1/4’G H24 OT
EXCHANGER 2 HOLES L=155 ARCADIA DECAP
GASKET D32 X 3 BRASS

STRAIGHT FITTING 1/8"G X M12

SUCTION HOSE D6X1 L=50 PTFE

CAP NUT M13X1

GASKET D11.5 X 2

Cod. 9942063 34 Rev.04



BEZZERA Arcadia

TABLE 9A
Mod. DE

BEZZERA
Dal 1901

Cod. 9942063 35 Rev.04



=

Dal

1901

BEZZERA

Arcadia

TABLE 10
Mod. DISPLAY - DE

DESCRIPTION

TAP BODY 3/8"G D26/22

SHAFT D12X60,5 AISI303

SPRING

WASHER D11

GASKET D12 X 6 PTFE GRAPHITIZED

GASKET D11X4X4 EPT 70 (C6)

GASKET-HOLDER

FITTING M13X3/8’G ES.20 OT

NUT 3/8"G ES22 H5 OT

OR GASKET 121

ASSY TAP ROD ARCADIA

TERM.STEAM PIPE. 4HOLES S/NUT/GASKET

NUT 3/8"G

OR GASKET 115 EP856

INSULATING

SPRING

COMPLETE CUP

SCREW TCI M5X10

FAN WASHER D6 DIN 6798A

BLACK KNOB

STEAM PLUG CHROMED

Cod. 9942063 36

Rev.04




Rev.04

Arcadia %

37

Mod. DISPLAY - DE

BEZZERA
TABLE 10
Cod. 9942063



% BEZZERA Arcadia
TABLE 11

Dal 1801

Mod. DISPLAY - DE

DESCRIPTION
BLACK MEASURE

COFFEE-PRESS

CLEANING BRUSH

BLIND FILTER AISI 304

FILTER 1 CUP 8 GRAMS WITH RUN CHANNEL
FILTER 2 CUPS 12 GRAMS WITH RUN CHANNEL
FILTER 2 CUPS 14 GRAMS WITH RUN CHANNEL
FILTER 2 CUPS 16 GRAMS WITH RUN CHANNEL
ASSEMBLY FILTER-HOLDER 1 CUP

ASSEMBLY FILTER-HOLDER 2 CUPS
FILTER-HOLDER SPRING D1.2 AlSI 302
FILTER-HOLDER

HANDLE

HANDLE

SCREW TCEI M12X60

SCREW TC M3,5X10 PLASTITE

PLUG CHROMED

PLATE WITH LOGO

SPOUT 1 WAY

SPOUT 2 WAY

GASKET

Cod. 9942063 38 Rev.04



BEZZERA Arcadia %

TABLE 11
Mod. DISPLAY - DE

BEZZERA
Dal 1901

Cod. 9942063 39 Rev.04



% BEZZERA Arcadia

& TABLE 12
™ Mod. DISPLAY

POS DESCRIPTION
[1 LEFT STEAM HOSE 1GR ARCADIA

1 LEFT STEAM HOSE 2GR ARCADIA
[1 LEFT STEAM HOSE 3GR ARCADIA
[2 PLUG M12X1 OT
[3 GASKET D10,5X2 ASBESTOS FREE
[4 OUTLET EXCHANGER HOSE 1°GR ARCADIA
[5 OUTLET EXCHANGER HOSE 2°GR ARCADIA
[5 OUTLET EXCHANGER HOSE 2°GR ARCADIA 3GR
[6 ASSEMBLY SAFETY VALVE 1,65 BAR VITON
[7 O-RING GASKET 102 VITON 70SH
[8 STUD
E 1/8’G PLUG OF SAFETY VALVE
[10 GASKET D18X10X2 ASBESTOS FREE
[11 SAFETY VALVE HOSE ARCADIA
[12 RIGHT STEAM HOSE 2/3GR ARCADIA
[13 D8X5 L=60 SILICONE HOSE
[14 FITTING “Y”
[15 HOSE D8X5 L=350 SILICONE
[15 HOSE D8X5 L=500 SILICONE
[16 HOSE D8X5 L=140MM SILICONE

17 BOILER DRAIN PIPE-ARCADIA
[18 D6 L=110 FEP.PIPE-PUMP/EV LA
[19 PRESSUR GAUGE PIPE L=380-ARCADIA DISPL.

20 DRAIN TANK

21 SOLENOID VALVE 220/240V PARKER

22 BOILER LOAD HOSE

23 FITTING M13X1/8”G ES.15 H23.5 OT

24 SOLENOID VALVE COIL 220/240V

25 SOLENOID VALVE WITHOUT COIL

26 SOLENOID VALVE 2WAYS 220/240V

27 JET

28 MF 1/8’G X GICLEUR ELBOW

29 WIRE DISC FILTER 8.5X5
[30 T FITTING D6 1/8°G RUVECO
[31 D6 L=1100 FEP.PIPE-REG/PUMP 1°GR3
[32 D6 L=130 FEP.PIPE-REG/PUMP 2°GR3
[33 T FITTING
[34 EXCHANGER HOSE PUMP 3°GR ARCADIA 3 GROUPS
[35 EXCHANGER HOSE PUMP 3°GR ARCADIA 3 GROUPS
[36 EXCHANGER HOSE PUMP 1°GR ARCADIA 1 GROUP
[36 EXCHANGER HOSE PUMP 1°GR ARCADIA 2 GROUPS
[36 EXCHANGER HOSE PUMP 1°GR ARCADIA 3 GROUPS
[37 EXCHANGER HOSE PUMP 2°GR ARCADIA 2 GROUPS
[37 EXCHANGER HOSE PUMP 2°GR ARCADIA 3 GROUPS
[38 D6 L=335 FEP PIPE-REG./PUMP 3°GR 3

39 UNION FITTING D6 1/8’G RUVECO GIREV
[40 D6 L=270 FEP.PIPE-REG./PUMP 1GR
[41 D6 L=330 FEP.PIPE-ENTRANCE/PUMP
[42 D6 L=200 FEP.PIPE-SURPR.VALVE/PRESSURE GAUGE
[43 D8 L=450 FEP.PIPE-ENTRANCE/PUMP

43 D6 L=270 FEP.PIPE-REG./PUMP 1GR

44 COMPLETE CUP

Cod. 9942063 40 Rev.04



Arcadia %

BEZZERA
TABLE 12

BEZZERA

Mod. DISPLAY

Dal 1901

Rev.04

41

Cod. 9942063



% BEZZERA Arcadia
TABLE 12A

Dal 1801

Mod. DE

|POS DESCRIPTION

PRESSURE SWITCH 30A

PRESSURE SWITCH HOSE

LEFT STEAM HOSE 1GR ARCADIA

LEFT STEAM HOSE 2GR ARCADIA

LEFT STEAM HOSE 3GR ARCADIA

OUTLET EXCHANGER HOSE 3°GR ARCADIA 3GR
CAP NUT M12

GASKET D10,5X2 ASBESTOS FREE

OUTLET EXCHANGER HOSE 2°GR ARCADIA
OUTLET EXCHANGER HOSE 2°GR ARCADIA 3GR
OUTLET EXCHANGER HOSE 1°GR ARCADIA
MANIFOLD HOSE-ARCADIA 2GR

MANIFOLD HOSE-ARCADIA 3GR

T FITTING D6 1/8"G RUVECO

COMPLETE CUP

ASSEMBLY SAFETY VALVE 1,65 BAR VITON
OR GASKET 102

STUD

PLUG

ASSEMBLY SURPRESSION VALVE 12BAR
RUBBER-HOLDER FITTING

OR GASKET 114

CALIBRATED SPRING D.1,6
GASKET-HOLDER

GASKET D.11X3

FILTER D8,5X5 AlSI304

SURPRESSION VALVE BODY

OR GASKET 105 VITON

GASKET-HOLDER

CALIBRATED SPRING D0.45 H22 AISI 302
STRAIGHT FITTING M12 H26.5 OT

SAFETY VALVE HOSE ARCADIA

RIGHT STEAM HOSE-ARCADIA DE 1GR
RIGHT STEAM HOSE ARCADIA DE 2/3GR
PRESSURE GAUGE CAPILLARY

PRESSURE GAUGE CAPILLARY

PRESSURE GAUGE CAPILLARY

SOLENOID VALVE L/A COMPLTE-ARCADIA DE 220/240V
T FITTING D6 1/8"G RUVECO

FILTER D8,5X5 AISI304

MF 1/8"G FOR GICLEUR FITTING

JET M5X5 HOLE D0.8 OT

SOLENOID VALVE 2 WAY 220/240V PARKER
SOLENOID VALVE WITHOUT COIL PARKER
SOLENOID VALVE COIL 220/240V PARKER
FITTING M13X1/8’G ES.15 H23.5 OT

BOILER LOAD HOSE ARCADIA DE

BOILER DRAIN PIPE-ARCADIA

D6 L=200 FEP.PIPE-SURPR.VALVE/PRESSURE GAUGE
D8X5 L=500 SILICONE HOSE

FITTING *Y”

D8X5 L=500 SILICONE HOSE

D8X5 L=60 SILICONE HOSE

FLEXIBLE HOSE

DRAIN TANK

D6 L=240 FEP PIPE-PUMP/WATER EV.

[oTo[m[~[~[o[a[s[ww[xm o=

—
o

—_
—_

| —
N

=
w

—
N

—
()}

| —
o

[ —_
~

[ —
®

—_
©

1
o

‘M‘
—_

[N
N

S
N

24

™
(¢,

N
»

‘N‘
~

S
o

N}
&

N
(o]

ST
o

[w
S

w
o

‘w‘
—_

w
N

[
&

w
N

=
a

[
&>

[
N

[
&

[
o

~
o

‘A‘
—_

[~
Y]

[~
I

~
~

=
(&)

~
»

‘A‘
~

N
(o]

=T
©

Cod. 9942063 42 Rev.04



Arcadia %

BEZZERA
TABLE 12A

BEZZERA

Dal 1901

Mod. DE

Rev.04

43

Cod. 9942063



% BEZZERA Arcadia
TABLE 13

Dal 1801

Mod. DISPLAY

DESCRIPTION
AUT.STEAM ARCADIA DISPLAY

TERMINAL STEAM HOSE 3 HOLES

OR GASKET 108

UNION ELBOW D6 1/8’G RUVECO
TUBE PTFE L=75 ARCADIA DISPLAY
TUBE PTFE L=135 ARCADIA DISPLAY
STRAIGHT FITTING D6 1/8°G RUVECO
RUBBER-HOLDER

FITTING M14XM13

AUT.STEAM PIPE-ARCADIA DISPL.
FITTING M13X1/8°G

SOLENOID VALVE 2 WAY 230V PARKER
SOLENOID VALVE COIL 220/230V PARKER
AUT.STEAM PIPE-ARCADIA DISPL.
ASSEMBLY WATER HOSE

WATER HOSE

COMPLETE CUP

SPRING

OR GASKET 121

SPACER

PROBE T.PID

WATER SQUARE- ARCADIA WITH BUSHING
WASHER D10 X 2 COPPER

STRAIGHT FITTING 1/8"G

E/V STEAM HOSE 1GR

E/V STEAM HOSE 2/3GR

NUT 1/8"G H3

FITTING ELBOW 3 WAY

WATER HOSE

SOLENOID VALVE 2 WAY 24V SIRAI
INSULATING

Cod. 9942063 44 Rev.04



Arcadia %

BEZZERA
TABLE 13
Mod. DISPLAY

FI0

23
22

% OpD

21
20
16

Rev.04

45

Cod. 9942063



% BEZZERA Arcadia

TABLE 13A
Mod. DE

Dal 1801

DESCRIPTION

ASSEMBLY WATER HOSE

WATER HOSE

COMPLETE CUP

SPRING

OR GASKET 121

SPACER

PLUG 1/4"G ES.16 H13 BRASS

WATER HOSE SQUARE- ARCADIA WITH BUSHING

NUT 1/8"G H3

TFITTING

E/V STEAM HOSE 1GR

E/V STEAM HOSE 2/3GR

FITTING M13X1/8°G

SOLENOID VALVE 2 WAY 230V PARKER

SOLENOID VALVE COIL 220/230V PARKER
FITTING ELBOW 1/8’G

WATER HOSE ARCADIA DE

D6 L=180 FEP PIPE-MIXER

T FITTING D6 1/8’G RUVECO

D4X2 L=180 PTFE PIPE-MIXER WATER EV.
REGULATOR

SCREW TCEI M3X6 UNI 5931 A2

SCREW TCEI M4X10 UNI 5931 A2

MIXER SQUARE- ARCADIA WITH BUSHING
D6 L=150 FEP

Cod. 9942063 46 Rev.04




BEZZERA Arcadia

TABLE 13A
Mod. DE

BEZZERA
Dal 1901

Cod. 9942063 47 Rev.04



BELZERA

Dal 1901

G. BEZZERA S.R.L
MACCHINE PER CAFFE’ ESPRESSO
Via Luigi Bezzera,1
20088 Rosate - Milano - Italy
Tel. ++39 02 90848102 r.a. - Telefax ++39 02 90870287
Web: www.bezzera.com
e-mail: admin@bezzera.it

rev.04

ed.0417

Cod. 9942063



